
Reporting Period

Number of influenza A 

cases this week

Number of influenza B 

cases this week

Number of influenza 

Unspecified cases this 

week

Total Number of 

cases this week

Total (October to 

week ending date)

Week Ending October 8 2 1 2 5 5

Week Ending October 15 2 1 0 3 8

Week Ending October 22 10 7 2 19 27

Week Ending October 29 26 1 2 29 56

Week Ending November 5 69 3 3 75 131

Week Ending November 12 183 4 3 190 321

Week Ending November 19 204 2 10 216 537

Week Ending November 26 239 4 12 255 792

Week Ending December 3 372 0 45 417 1,209

Week Ending December 10 690 13 91 794 2,003

Week Ending December 17 579 5 92 676 2,679

Week Ending December 24 491 4 64 559 3,238

Week Ending December 31 272 4 30 306 3,544

Week Ending January 7 137 4 15 156 3,700

Week Ending January 14 52 2 3 57 3,756*

Week Ending January 21 14 1 3 18 3,774

Week Ending January 28 10 5 2 17 3,791

Week Ending February 4 7 3 2 12 3801*

Week Ending February 11 6 1 0 7 3,808

Week Ending February 18 2 0 0 2 3,810

Week Ending February 25 0 1 0 1 3,811

Week Ending March 4 2 1 0 3 3,814

Week Ending March 11 1 2 0 2 3,816

Week Ending March 18 2 1 0 3 3,819

Week Ending March 25 3 0 0 3 3,822

Week Ending April 1 6 0 0 6 3,828

Week Ending April 8 1 0 0 1 3,829

Positive Influenza cases reported to Oneida County Health Department

Flu Season 2022-2023 (October 2022 - May 2023)



Week Ending April 15 0 1 0 1 3,830

Week Ending April 22 2 2 0 4 3,834

Week Ending April 29 1 0 0 1 3,835

Week Ending May 7 2 1 0 3 3,838

Week Ending May 13 2 1 0 3 3,841

Week Ending May 20 5 0 0 5 3,846


